

- FIRST MEETING - WASHINGTON, D. C. - APRIL 2, 1951 -

RESTRICTED
DOC/22 (Rev.1)

## RESOLUTION

(Adopted in Third Executive Session, April 5, 1951)

The Commission resolves to accept the invitation of Canada and make its headquarters at St. Andrews Biological Station of the Fisheries Research Board of Canada, St. Andrews, New Brunswick, for the time being;

And further resolves to appoint W. Robert Martin, Ph.D., of St. Andrews, New Brunswick, as Acting Executive Secretary of the Commission for the period July 1, 1951, to June 30, 1952, at a salary not to exceed \$6,500 per annum; and authorizes the Acting Executive Secretary to employ, with the concurrence of the Chairman, such other persons as may be necessary, with compensation at the prevailing Canadian rates, and consistent with the Commission's budget;

And further authorizes the payment of travelling expenses for the Acting Executive Secretary and his staff, at rates comparable to those of officers of the Canadian Government.

END -